

Date: 19 June 2023



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

The **City Government of Pasig**, through the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), intends to procure **Repair and Replacement of Parts of the Existing Samsung Ultrasound Machine - PCGH** with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of **Php 14,000.00**, in accordance with **Section 53.9** of the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184. Please quote your best offer for the item in the table below.

The Project shall be awarded as One Project having several items that shall be awarded as one contract. Quotations received exceeding each total Cost per Item and/or the total Approved Budget for the Contract shall be rejected.

					Approved Budget		Price Offer	
Item No.	Item Description	Brand Name (PLEASE DO NOT LEAVE BLANK)	QTY	иом	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit cost	Tota Cost
	Repair & Replacement of Parts: Ultrasound Mach UGEO HM70A SN#SOXFM3HJ200005N	ine				L		I
1	UGEO HM70A COVER A; HM70A, PC+ABS(M163- 01759A), - *Brand New		1	pcs	7,000.00	7,000.00		
2	UGEO HM70A Assy Cover, HM70A, B (M197-02216A), - *Brand New - SCOPE OF WORK: 1. General Assessment and inspection of the unit 2. Replacement of parts 3. System Diagnostic test and functionality testing		1	pcs	7,000.00	7,000.00		
Note: Other terms and conditions are stipulated in the attached Terms of Reference, if any.			Total		14,000.00			

*Indicate the BRAND NAME or MANUFACTURER NAME and the specific MODEL to be offered or attach a BROCHURE for the offered item; items including but not limited to clothing, vehicle, equipment, devices, electronics, machines, drugs, medicines, medical supplies must be branded or at the very least, manufacturer shall be indicated.



	L =
For any clarification, you may contact us at telephon 1461 or email address at bidsandawards@pasigcity.gov.ph	one no. (02) 8641-1111 / (02) 8643-1111 loc.
	- Mary
	ATTY. PONCE MIGUĘĆ D. LOPEZ
Officer	n Charge, Procurement Management Office
I hereby certify that I have read and agree to the Reference, and Bid Bulletin/s, if any. I further certify conform to the specifications stated in the Item Description Conforme:	that the products to be delivered will
Signature over Printed Name	Position
Duly authorized to sign quotation/offer for and on behalf of	(Please indicate Company Name)





TERMS OF REFERENCE FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF PARTS FOR THE SAMSUNG ULTRASOUND MACHINE WITH MODEL: UGEO HM7OA, SN: SOXFM3HJ200005N

The Service Provider shall:

- 1. Respond and act on emergency call for any repair of equipment once called via phone call, SMS or onsite.
- 2. Ensure that the replaced parts should be compatible with the existing Samsung Ultrasound Machine owned by the PCGH.
- 3. Be responsible for the notification, transportation and delivery of the spare parts at no cost to the government.
- 4. Ensure One (1) year of warranty for parts and services after the acceptance of the end-user/authorized hospital personnel.
- 5. Deliver and install the spare parts within 60 days upon receipt of P.O.

Prepared by:

ROBERT C. ABUEG MD. DPBA, FPSA Chairperson, Anesthesia Department